LM5039
Application Note 2025 LM5039 Evaluation Board
Literature Number: SNVA423C
LM5039 Evaluation Board National Semiconductor
Application Note 2025
Ajay Hari
February 17, 2010
Introduction

.
7 www.national.com
A
N
-2
0
2
5
Bill of Materials
# Designator Qty Part # Description
1 U1 1 NSC LM5039MH LM5039 Controller
2 U2 1 NSC LM5110-1M LM5110-1M Dual Driver
3 U3 1 NSC LM8261M5 LM8261M5 Op Amp
4 U5 1 NSC LM4041AIM3-.12 LM4041AIM3-1.2 Ref Amp
5 U4 1 NEC PS2811-1M Opto-Coupler PS2811-1M
6 C21 1 TDK C1608COG1H470J Cer Cap 47pF 50V COG
7 C26 1 TDK C1608COG1H151J Cer Cap 150pF 50V COG
8 C34 1 TDK C1608COG1H471J Cer Cap 470pF 50V COG
9 C19, C37 2 TDK C1608X7R1H102K Cer Cap 1000pF 50V X7R
10 C27 2 TDK C1608COG1H222J Cer Cap 2200pF 50V COG
11 C28 1 TDK C1608COG1H682J Cer Cap 6800pF 50V COG
12 C20, C23, C29,
C30
1 TDK C1608X7R1E473K Cer Cap 0.047uF 25V COG
13 C2, C33, C31,
C35
3 TDK C1608X7R1H104K Cer Cap 0.1uF 50V X7R
14 C25 2 TDK C1608X7R1C105K Cer Cap 1.0uF 16V X7R
15 C36 3 TDK C1608X7R1C474K Cer Cap 0.47uF 50V X7R
16 C32 1 Vishay CRCW06030000Z0TA Res 0 Ohm 0.1W,5%
17 C39 2 TDK C2012x714224K Cer Cap 0.22uF 25V COG
18 C15, C16 2 KEMT C0805C471M5RAC Cer Cap 470pF 50V COG
19 C17, C24 2 TDK C2012X7R2A104K Cer Cap 0.1uF 100V X7R
20 C7 1 TDK C2012X7R1H334K Cer Cap 0.33uF 50V X7R
21 C1, C22 2 TDK C2012X7R1C225K Cer Cap 2.2uF 16V X7R
22 C18 1 TDK C3216X7R1C475K Cer Cap 4.7uF 16V X7R
23 C11–C14 4 TDK C3216X5R0J226M Cer Cap 22uF 6.3V X5R
24 C38 1 TDK C4532X7R3D222K Cer Cap 2200pF 2000V X7R
25 C3–C6 4 TDK C4532X7R1H685M Cer Cap 6.8uF 50V X7R
26 C8–C10 3 Sanyo 6TPE220MI POSCAP 220uF 6.3V
27 R12 1 Vishay CRCW06035R60FKTA Res 5.6 Ohm 0.1W 1%
28 R17, R35 2 Vishay CRCW060310R0F Res 10 Ohm 0.1W 1%
29 R25, R27, R28 3 Vishay CRCW06031000F Res 100 Ohm 0.1W 1%
30 R21 1 Vishay CRCW06035490F Res 549 Ohm 0.1W 1%
31 R13–14, R18–19 4 Vishay CRCW06031001F Res 1K Ohm 0.1W 1%
32 R24 1 NU NU
33 R31 1 Vishay CRCW06032001F Res 2.0K Ohm 0.1W 1%
34 R20 1 Vishay CRCW06034121F Res 4.12K Ohm 0.1W 1%
35 R32 1 Vishay CRCW06035111F Res 5.11K Ohm 0.1W 1%
36 R22 1 Vishay CRCW06038061F Res 8.06K Ohm 0.1W 1%
37 R7, R30 2 Vishay CRCW06031002F Res 10K Ohm 0.1W 1%
38 R26 1 Vishay CRCW06031022F Res 10.2K Ohm 0.1W 1%
39 R33 1 Vishay CRCW06032492F Res 24.9K Ohm 0.1W 1%
40 R29 1 Vishay CRCW06031502F Res 15K Ohm 0.1W 1%
41 R34 1 Vishay CRCW06032002F Res 20K Ohm 0.1W 1%
42 R23 1 Vishay CRCW06032552F Res 25.5K Ohm 0.1W 1%
43 R3, R4 2 Vishay CRCW06031003F Res 100K Ohm 0.1W 1%
44 R1, R11, R15 3 Vishay CRCW080510R0F Res 10 OHM 1/10W 1%
45 R5 1 Vishay CRCW080549R9F Res 49.9 OHM 1/10W 1%
46 R2 1 Vishay CRCW08052001F Res 2K OHM 1/10W 1%
47 R6 1 Vishay CRCW08051002F Res 10K OHM 1/10W 1%
www.national.com 8
A
N
-2
0
2
5
48 R16 1 Vishay CRCW08056492F Res 64.9K OHM 1/10W 1%
49 R10 2 Vishay CRCW08051003F Res 100K OHM 1/10W 1%
50 R8, R9 2 Vishay CRCW201010R0F Res 10 OHM 1%
51 D1 1 BAV70-TP Schottky, Diode, 75V 150mA
52 D2, D4 2 Central CMDD4448 Diode, 75V 250mA
53 D3 1 BAT54A Schottky Diode, 30V 200mA
54 BR1 1 BAT54BRW Diodes, Rectifier, Bridge, 30V